
Dodge City Law 48
# Quarterback Completions Attempts Yards Long Comp % TDs INTs QB Rating

7 Derrick Bernard 12 17 132 28 70.59% 3 0 194.05

Total Passing 12 17 132 28 70.59% 3 0 194.05

# Running Back Rushes Yards Long TDs Yds/Rush Catches Thrown To Yards TDs Yds A/P

21 Dominique Carson 17 84 18 4 4.9 3 4 10 0 119

7 Derrick Bernard 16 39 25 0 2.4 0 0 0 0 39

Total Rushing 33 123 25 4 3.7

# Receiver Catches Thrown To Yards Long TDs Yds/Catch Rushes Yards TDs Yds A/P

8 Daniel McKinney 6 8 91 28 2 15.2 0 0 0 124

21 Dominique Carson 3 4 10 5 0 3.3 17 84 4 119

9 Brandon Venson 2 2 17 13 1 8.5 0 0 0 17

0 Maurice Young 1 2 14 14 0 14.0 0 0 0 14

75 DeAngelo McCray 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Receiving 12 17 132 28 3 11.0
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DC 132 123 255 28 7 0 33 17 50 5.1

# Kickers FG Made FG Attempts Long XP Made XP Att. Kickoffs Yards Average T-backs

18 Jared Wood 0 1 0 6 7 8 297 37.1 0

Total 0 1 0 6 7 8 297 37.1 0

Fair

# Punters Punts Yards Average Long Inside 20 Caught Downed T-backs

31:20 +1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

# Punt Returner

Punt 

Returns Yards Average Long TDs

Yards All 

Purpose

# Name

5 DeWayne Autrey

90 Marquis George

10 Kory Stamps

24 Delaney Dobard

4 Cashmin Thomas

Total 0 0 0 0 363 3 Cordney Sanders

14 EJ Johnson
# Kick Returner Kick Returns Yards Average Long TDs Yds A/P 94 Louvan Green

8 Daniel McKinney 3 33 11.0 21 0 124 93 Harold Love

4 Cashmin Thomas 2 19 9.5 12 0 36 0 Maurice Young

21 Dominique Carson 1 25 25.0 25 0 119

Total 6 77 12.8 25 0 363 Total

DC Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

Time of 

Poss.

Turnover 

Ratio

Penalties - Yards

6 - 30

29-0-2

1-0-0.5

1-0-0

0-0-0

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)

16 - 39 - 0

3-0-0.5

2-0-0

1-0-0

1-0-0

5-0-0

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

10-0-0.5

5-0-0.5


